

7-24-2012

# Terry-Lee v. Young Appellant's Reply Brief 2 Dckt. 38939

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

## Recommended Citation

"Terry-Lee v. Young Appellant's Reply Brief 2 Dckt. 38939" (2012). *Not Reported*. 390.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/390](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/390)

**Table of Contents, Reply Brief (Corrected)**

1. Front Cover	1
2. Table of Contents	2
3. Table of Authorities	3
4. Sites to the Record	4
5. Statement of the Case	
A. Reply To Respondents Statement of the Case	5
B. Reply to Course of Proceedings	5-6
C. Reply to Statement of the Facts 1-14	7-13
6. Reply to Additional Issues Presented on Appeal	13
7. Reply to Attorney Fees	13-14
8. Reply to Argument	14-15
9. My Meritorious Defense A thru K	16-17
10. Conclusion -1-13	19-20
11. Exhibit	21-22
12. Certificate of Service	23

## Table of Authorities

### Cases:

Jones Vs Flowers et al, 547-U.S. 220 (2006)-----	18
Pomeroy Vs U.S., 864 F.2d.1191 (5 <sup>th</sup> cir.1989)-----	18
U.S. Vs LaSalle National Bank, 437 U.S. 298, 308; 98 s. ct. 2d 2357, 57 L. ED. 2d 221 (1978)-----	21-22

### Statutes:

26 – U.S.C. Sec. 6212 (b)-----	21-22
26 -- C.F.R. 1.1 –1-----	18
28 – U.S.C. 1746 – 1-----	5-9-20

### Rules:

I.A.R. 11 (a) (2) & 12 (a)-----	6
I.R.C.P. Rule 8 (d)-----	17
I.R.C.P. Rule 5 (b)-----	6-7

### U.S. Regulations:

Domestic Mail Ser. Regs, Sec. 122.32-----	18
Postal Reorganization Act , 39 U.S.C. 403-----	18
Public Law 91-375-----	21-22
Federal Register, Vol. 51, No. 53, March 19 <sup>th</sup> 1986-----	21-22

**Sites to The Record:**

R. Vol. 1, p. 117, 1.5-8-----	12
R. Vol. 1, p. 33-63-----	6-9-15
R. Vol. 1, p. 001-----	5
R. Vol. 1, p. 009,027,032,080,092,095,096-----	6
R. Vol. 1, p. 068, 077-----	6
R. Vol. 1, p. 099,-102-----	7
R. Vol. 1, p. 100-----	8
R. Vol. 1, p.103,-113-----	7
R. Vol. 1, p. 255 -268-----	6
R. Vol. 1, p. 527 -540-----	6
R. Vol. 3, p. 508 -522-----	6
Misc. Ex. p. 10 -106-----	5-8
Misc. Ex. p. 23 -28 & 46 -59-----	17
Misc. Ex. p. 7-9-----	7
Tr. Vol. 2, (by Foland) p. 20, L. 22-25-----	6
P. 36, l. 17 -25, p. 37, L. 1-24-----	6
R. Vol. 1, p. 74, L. 22-24-----	6
Ex. 3.2 -----	5
